
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

AUTHORIZATION FORM 

For Approval/Execution of Documents 

(check which apply) 

 

 

 

Item Description: 

 
 Agreement  Professional Service Contract  Amendment X Change Order 

  BCD  NYSDOT Agreement  Contract Documents  Addendum 

  Recommendation for Award of Contract  Recommendation to Reject Bids 

  Request for Proposals 

  Other  

 

Action Requested: 

 
X Board Authorization to Execute X Legal Approval 

  Board Authorization to Award X Execution by the Chairman 

  Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids  Execution by the Secretary to the Authority 

  Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals 

  Other  

 

Approvals Needed: 

 APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

 
X Sr. Distribution Engineer   Date:  

 X Chief Operating Officer   Date:  

 X Executive Engineer   Date:  

 X Director of Administration   Date:  

 X Risk Manager   Date:  
 

 
X Chief Financial Officer    Date:  

 X Legal    Date:  
 

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION: 

 
X Secretary to the Authority   Date:  

 

Remarks: Change Order #2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Resolution Date:   Item No:  

 

Contract: 19-02-01 Project No.: 201900005 

Project Description: Large Service Contract, February 1, 2019 to January 31, 2021 

 

 

 

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/08/2020
12/08/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

LCL
Lavonya Sig

LCL
Typewritten Text
12/08/2020

lfk
Typewritten Text
12/08/2020



MJW:jmf 

Attachment 

cc: R.Stoll 

 L.Kowalski 
 ECWA-799-1903-I-186 
P:\ECWA\P201900005\Change Order #2 for Ball PS Emergency Bypass Piping\2020-12-07 Memo Change Order #2.docx 

 

 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

December 7, 2020 

 

 

 

To:  Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority 

 

From: Michael J. Quinn, Senior Distribution Engineer 

 

Subject: Large Service Contract 

 ECWA Project No. 201900005 

 Change Order #2 
   

Attached is Change Order No. 2 for the above referenced contract for Kandey Company Inc., 

(Kandey) to provide additional labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals to complete the 

installation of bypass piping at Ball Pump Station to mitigate possible failure of critical discharge 

piping that delivers water to our northern service area.  The work was authorized under a Work 

Change Directive that was approved by the Board on January 16, 2020.  Prior to the Work 

Change Directive being approved an Emergency Declaration was issued by the Authority on 

December 18, 2019.  The Work Change Directive and Emergency Declaration are included as an 

attachment to Change Order No. 2. 

As we have reported in the past Kandey has been working at the site for most of the summer 

making the necessary repairs.  The intent of the work performed was to replace the discharge 

piping in the vicinity of the pump station and to ensure it is supported on competent material to 

eliminate the issue with settling in the future.  While the project was completed exceptionally 

well, as we moved forward with the project, additional issues were uncovered and corrected by 

the contractor in order to ensure an uninterrupted flow of water from this critical facility. 

All work was performed under a time and material basis per Article 12 Section 00700, General 

Conditions of the contract.  Daily crew sheets document the equipment, manpower and number 

of hours worked each day and were reviewed and agreed upon at the end of each workday.  

Invoices for all subcontractors and material purchases were also provided.  All the 

documentation provided by the contractor was reviewed by the Engineering Department prior to 

being submitted for payment.   

An additional $90,000 was required to properly address all of the deficiencies that were 

discovered during construction.  Funding for the project has been allocated under Unit 2595 

Eng/Const Transmission Mains, Item 101536, Emergency Transmission Main Repair.    

The following documents are attached: 

• Blue Authorization Form. 

• Change Order No. 2 Form. 

 



P:\ECWA\P201900005\Change Order #2 for Ball PS Emergency Bypass Piping\2020-12-07 Change Order #2.docx 

 Page 1 of 2 Rev.01/08 

 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 

 

Erie County Water Authority 

350 Ellicott Square Building, 295 Main Street 

Buffalo, New York 14203 

 

Contract No.: 19-02-01 Project No.: 201900005 Date: December 7, 2020 

 

Project: Large Service Contract 

 February 1, 2019 to January 31, 2021 

 

Contractor: Kandey Company, Inc. Engineer: Erie County Water Authority 

 19 Ransier Drive  350 Ellicott Square Building 

 West Seneca, New York 14224  295 Main Street 

   Buffalo, New York 14203 

  
 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

1. Provide additional labor, tools, equipment, materials and incidentals to complete emergency 

bypass piping work at Ball Pump Station.  See attached Work Change Directive for Scope of 

Work. 

 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

1. A Work Change Directive, Section 00700 General Conditions, was issued to respond to the 

emergency at Ball Pump Station to establish the Scope of Work.  The Change Order is being 

issued per Section 00700 General Conditions to establish the change in contract price.  Per 

Section 00700 Article 12.01.C.2 the work will be performed on a time and material basis.   

 

ATTACHMENTS (LIST DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING CHANGE):  

1. Work Change Directive #1. 

2. Change Order No. 1 

 

COMPENSATION:  

 

Item Description & Cost 

1. Cost of the work shall be billed monthly on a time and material basis per Section 

00700 Article12.01.C.2.  Total cost of the work under this change order shall not 

exceed $90,000.00.  



P:\ECWA\P201900005\Change Order #2 for Ball PS Emergency Bypass Piping\2020-12-07 Change Order #2.docx 

 Page 2 of 2 Rev.01/08 

 
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

 
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

 
  
Original Contract Price 

 
Original Contract Times 

 
 

 
$2,563,925.00 

 
 

 
Substantial Completion: 

 
No change 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Final Completion: 

 
No change 

 
 

 
(Days or Dates) 

 
Net Changes from previous Change Orders 

No.      1      to   1         

 
Net changes from previous Change Orders 

No.      1     to       1     
 
 

 
$1,500,000 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
No change 

 
 

 
(Days) 

 
Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

 
Contract Times prior to this Change Order 

 
 

 
$4,063,925.00 

 
 

 
Substantial Completion: 

 
No change 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Final Completion: 

 
No change 

 
 

 
(Days or Dates) 

 
Net Increase of this Change Order 

 
Net Increase/Decrease of this Change Order 

 
 

 
 
 

 
             $90,000.00 

 

 
 
Substantial Completion: 

 
 
No change 
  

 
 
 

 
 
Final Completion: 

 
 
No change 
  

 
 

(Days) 
 
Contract Price with all approved Change 

Orders 

 
Contract Times with all approved Change 

Orders 
 
 

 
$4,153,925.00  

 
 

 
Substantial Completion: 

 
No change 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Final Completion: 

 
No change 

 
 

 
(Days or Dates) 

 

 

APPROVALS: 

 

ECWA:   Date:   

 

CONTRACTOR:   Date:   

 

ENGINEER:   Date:   

 





















lfk
Line

lfk
Line

lfk
Callout
Piping is bearing on wall of concrete chamber.

lfk
Callout
Venturi deflected upward.

lfk
Callout
Discharge header moved downward.

lfk
Typewritten Text
Figure 1



 

Picture 1 

North Venturi  

lfk
Callout
Venturi lifted off of concrete support.

lfk
Callout
Restraint is deformed.

lfk
Callout
Insulation is pushed forward.



lfk
Typewritten Text
          Sketch 1Northern Bypass Piping



lfk
Typewritten Text
            Sketch 2Southern Bypass Piping




